

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RTCR REPORT

ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN MUY IMPORTANTE SOBRE SU AGUA DE BEBER. TRADUZCALO O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO ENTIENDA BIEN.

Reporting Requirements Not Met for Rice Elementary

We violated a drinking water reporting requirement.

- We failed to submit a laboratory monitoring report after properly conducting monitoring in a timely manner.
- We failed to submit a completed assessment form after properly conducting the assessment in a timely manner.
- Our seasonal noncommunity water system failed to submit certification of completion of a state-approved start-up procedure. Our written records show start-up was performed and sampling showed no contamination.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. If a situation arised where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.

What happened? What was done?

The laboratory did not submit the report on time to DEP for February or March. The reports have now been submitted on 4/23/18. All results were good and all this is is a clerical error at the lab for not inputting the data into DEP's computer system ontime. The lab report will be posted on the district website when available.

For more information, please contact Utility Management Services Inc. at 570-814-1367

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you Rice Elementary School

PWS ID#: 2400460

Date distributed: 5/29/18